Received: 07/11/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/09/2017

Filippo Justice Inc. d/b/a Blink Voice

NY PSC Tariff No. 1

Effective Date: October 9, 2017

Section: 4 Leaf: 6 Revision: 0

Superseded Revision:

SECTION 4 – BASIC SERVICE AND RATES

4.3 BUSINESS SAVER

Business Saver, a local exchange service available to business Customers, provides the Customer with a local exchange access line, unlimited local usage and unlimited access to Calling Features at no additional charge.

4.3.1 Service Features

Business Saver provides the following:

- A. Local Exchange Service: Local Exchange Access Line and unlimited local exchange calling.
- B. Calling Features: Unlimited access to all optional features at no additional charge¹.

4.3.2 Rates

A. Initiation Fee

	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
Per Account	\$29.95 ²	\$71.90 ³

B. Local Exchange Service

Includes Local Exchange Access line, unlimited local usage and unlimited Call Management features.

Monthly Rate Per Line			
	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	
1 line	\$29.95	\$71.90	
Add'l lines	\$29.95	\$59.90	

Issued By: Filippo Bellia, President, 104 Long Beach Road, 1st Floor, Island Park, NY 11558-1496

¹ Calling features added after initial service installation will be billed a Service Order Change Charge.

² Initiation fee will be billed on a final invoice only if the Customer cancels service within the first billing period.

³ Initiation fee will be billed on a final invoice only if the Customer cancels service within the first billing period.